
 1 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:     October 12, 2021 
 
To: Mayor Quinton Lucas, Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From:  Andrea Dorch, Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 
 
Subject:  Revised Docket Memo for Amendment 3  # 210913 
 

 
CONTRACTOR:              Black & Veatch Corporation 
Address:              8400 Ward Parkway 
                          Kansas City, MO 64114 
Contract #                                     9472 / 80002132 – Modernization  
     Improvements at the Water Treatment Plant 
Contract Amount:            $9,722,712.00    ($4,527,732 on Amendment 3) 
MBE Goal                                       15%     
WBE Goal:     10% 
Total MBE Achieved:    15% 
Total WBE Achieved:   10% 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:     Custom Engineering, Inc. 
Address:              12760 E. U.S. Highway 40 
               Independence, MO 64055 
Scope of Work:             Water Modeling / Final Design 
Dollar Amount:                       7.2% 
Ownership:              Davis, Joseph 
Structure:              African-American Male  Code 15 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:     Dubois Consultants, Inc. 
Address:              5737 Swope Parkway 
               Kansas City, MO 64130 
Scope of Work:             Data Collection / Testing 
Dollar Amount:                       7.8% 
Ownership:              Webster, Ajamu 
Structure:              African-American Male  Code 15 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 2 

Page 2: 9472 / 80002132 – Modernization Improvements at the Water Treatment 
Plant 
 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:                   Trekk Design Group, LLC 
Address:              1411 E. 104th St. 
               Lee’s Summit, MO 64131 
Scope of Work:             Surveying / LIDAR Scanning Services 
Dollar Amount:                       5.2% 
Ownership:              Robinett, Kimberly 
Structure:              Caucasian Female   Code 27 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:                   McCurdy Engineers, LLC 
Address:              9613 W. 123rd St. 
               Overland Park, KS 66213 
Scope of Work:             Pilot Testing / Hydraulic Field Testing 
Dollar Amount:                       4.8% 
Ownership:              McCurdy, Amy 
Structure:              Caucasian Female   Code 27 
 
 
Comments: 
Original Contract Amount:  $4,011,980.00 
Amendment 1:   $              0.00 
Amendment 2:   $1,183,000.00 
Current Contract Amount:  $5,194,980.00 
Amendment 3:   $4,527,732.00 
Proposed Contract Amount: $9,722,712.00 


