
 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:  April 8, 2025 
 
To: Councilman Kevin O’Neill; Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From: Jaime Guillen: Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 
 
Subject: Revised CUP Summary for Amendment 5 #:  250256 
 
CONTRACTOR:            Black & Veatch Corp. 
Address:             8880 Ward Parkway, Suite 400 
     Kansas City, MO 64114                 
Contract #                                    9472 / 80002132 – Modernization  
     Improvements at Water Treatment Plant 
Contract Amount:   $10,687,440.00 ($564,728 on Amendment 5) 
MBE Goal                                      15%     
WBE Goal:              10% 
Total MBE Achieved:   15% 
Total WBE Achieved:  10% 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Custom Engineering, Inc. 
Address:             12760 E. US Highway 40 

           Independence, MO 64055 
Scope of Work:                             Design / Water Modeling 
Contract Percentage:            7% 
Ownership:              Davis, Joseph 
Structure:                                 African-American Male    Code: 15       
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Dubois Consultants, Inc. 
Address:             7611 State Line Rd., Suite 103 

           Kansas City, MO 64114 
Scope of Work:                             Data Collection / Testing 
Contract Percentage:            8% 
Ownership:              Sudduth, Cervente 
Structure:                                 African-American Male   Code: 15 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
Page 2: 9472 / 80002132 – Modernization Improvements at Water Treatment 
Plant, Amendment 5 
 
      
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              TREKK Design Group, LLC 
Address:              1104 E. 104th St. 

           Kansas City, MO 
Scope of Work:                              Surveying 
Contract Percentage:            5% 
Ownership:              Robinett, Kimberly 
Structure:              Caucasian Female   Code:27 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              McCurdy Engineers, LLC 
Address:              9613 W. 123rd St. 

           Overland Park, KS 66213 
Scope of Work:                         Testing / Hydraulic Testing 
Contract Percentage:            5% 
Ownership:              McCurdy, Amy 
Structure:              Caucasian Female   Code:27 
 
Comments:  
Original Contract Amount:  $  6,116,000.00 
Amendments 1 through 4:  $  4,006,712.00 
Current Contract Amount:  $10,122,712.00 
Proposed Amendment 5:  $     564,728.00 
Proposed Contract Amount: $10,687,440.00 
 
According to B2G the prime contractor is currently achieving the following 
participation: 
Dollars paid to prime contractor by City to date:  $8,209,653.31 
Dollars paid to MBEs by prime contractor to date: $1,552,366.91 for 19% MBE 
Dollars paid to WBEs by prime contractor to date: $953,307 for 12% WBE. 
 


