
1APRIL 15, 2025 TRANSPORTATION, INFRASTRUCTURE & OPERATIONS 
COMMITTEE



6

ORDINANCE NO. 250256
Modernization Improvements at the Water Treatment Plant, Amendment No. 5

Authorizing a $564,728.00 design professional services contract Amendment No. 5 to Contract 
No. 9472 with Black & Veatch Corporation, for the Modernization Improvements at the Water 
Treatment Plant project; authorizing an extension of the term for an additional 731 days for a 
total term of 2,839 days (approximately 7 years 9 months) for a total contract amount of 
$10,687,440.00; and recognizing this ordinance as having an accelerated effective date.

April 15, 2025

Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee

KC Water



7

ORDINANCE NO. 250256
KC Water

Groundwater 
Modeling

Alternatives to be  
Evaluated



8

ORDINANCE NO. 250256
KC Water

Intake & Water Treatment Plant Improvements

• Additional Supplemental Design Services
• Replace Secondary Pump Station header pipe

• Recarbonation Basin
• Train 3

• Baffle and piping will be replaced under slab
• Replace in kind – Diffusers

• Supplemental Design Services
• Replacement of Steam and Condensate line in the tunnel to the 

Carbal Building
• Replacement of Steam and Condensate line under the Road
• Thermal Expansion and Structural Modification to Carbal 

Building Wall



23KC Water

THANK YOU


	Slide Number 1
	ORDINANCE NO. 250252�Water Main Replacement in the Area of E. 50th Terrace to Swope Parkway, E. 55th Street to The Paseo Boulevard
	Slide Number 3
	����ORDINANCE NO. 250252 �
	ORDINANCE NO. 250252�
	ORDINANCE NO. 250256�Modernization Improvements at the Water Treatment Plant, Amendment No. 5
	ORDINANCE NO. 250256�����
	ORDINANCE NO. 250256�����
	ORDINANCE NO. 250257�City Wide Sewer Main Rehabilitation Indefinite Delivery, Indefinite Quality (IDIQ) – Fiscal Year 2026
	ORDINANCE NO. 250257�����
	ORDINANCE NO. 250257�����
	ORDINANCE NO. 250258�Relief Sewer: Dykes Branch Interceptor Construction and Design Professional Services Amendment No. 1
	ORDINANCE NO. 250258�����
	ORDINANCE NO. 250258�����
	ORDINANCE NO. 250258�����
	ORDINANCE NO. 250258�����
	ORDINANCE NO. 250263�Inline Storage: OK Creek Gates – Bending Weir Construction and Design Professional Services 
	ORDINANCE NO. 250263�����
	ORDINANCE NO. 250263�����
	ORDINANCE NO. 250263�����
	ORDINANCE NO. 250263�����
	ORDINANCE NO. 250263�����
	Slide Number 23



